

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22116/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2007 in MC No.477/2007 in OJC  
No.9724/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B.SHAHA & SONS INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Nos.1,2,4-13: Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks. Liberty to file additional  
documents.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master