

i>¿

Listed on:

Court No.:

Item No.:

SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2728 OF 2008

COMMR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, ORISSA  
VERSUS  
M/S K.B. SHAHA & SONS INDIA P. LTD. & ORS.

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

There are 14 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 to 13 are represented by Advocates. Respondent No. 3 & 14, were served on 17th December 2007 and 19th August, 2008 respectively, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Service of notice is complete.

Original record in the matter has been received from the High Court and available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

It is submitted that counsel for Respondents Nos. 10 to 13 has filed statement of case on 13th December, 2012 but counsel for Respondents No. 1, 2, 4, 5 and counsel for respondents 6 to 9 have filed their respective Statement of case after the expiry of time granted by Hon'ble Court's order dated 11th January, 2013. However, the same have been included in Appeal Paper Books.

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 19th November, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œList the matter on Friday (22.11.13) before the appropriate Bench.â€œ

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Advocate  
Ms. Prem Sudhir Jha, Advocate  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Advocate  
Ms. Punam Kumari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch