

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2728 OF 2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,ORISSA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S K.B.SHAHA & SONS INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

2. After going through the records of the case, we are of the considered opinion that the appeal, being devoid of any merit, deserves to be dismissed and is dismissed accordingly.

3. We direct the appellant-State of Odisha to give effect to the orders passed by the High Court as expeditiously as possible, at any rate, within a month's time from today. However, the amount shall not be disbursed to the respondents-dealers till the disposal of the matter pending before a larger Bench of this Court.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 22, 2013  
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2728 OF 2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B.SHAHA & SONS INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V. Ramana)  
Court Master  
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt. Registrar