

i»¿SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 2
(Application for Extension of time)

CIVIL APEAL NO. 2728 OF 2008

COMMR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, ORISSA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S K. B. SHAHA & SONS INDIA P. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned has been dismissed on 22nd November, 2013 with directions. It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 2nd January, 2014 filed an application for extension of time which has been Registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2.

The application is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kirti R. Mishra, Advocate.

Mr. Prem Sunder, Advocate

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Punam Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

spb3