

> ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 2728/2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B.SHAHA & SONS INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for direction and office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Ms.Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr.Shamboo Nandy, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 02.09.2015. In view of the  
request made by learned counsel for the appellant, four weeks'  
time is granted for filing reply to the I.A.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.09.04  
16:25:25 IST  
Reason: