

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 2728/2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B.SHAHA & SONS INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appropriate direction and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the appellant, list the matter on 26th October, 2015.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.10.13
11:04:35 IST
Reason: