

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2015

(Application for Direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2728 OF 2008

COMMR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, ORISSA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S K.B. SHAHA & SONS INDIA P. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Application for Direction in the matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 12th October, 2015 with Office Report dated 07th October, 2015 when the following order was passed :-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 26th October, 2015"

It is submitted that Ms. Kirti R Mishra, Advocate for the appellant has on 14th October, 2015 filed reply affidavit to the Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2015(Application for direction) and the same has been included in the paper Books.

The Interlocutory Application above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report .

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Advocate.
Mr. Prem Sundar Jha, Advocate.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Punam Kumari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR