

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2728 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, ORISSA ... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S K.B.SHAHA & SONS INDIA PVT. LTD.& ORS. ... Respondents

O R D E R

The prayer made in this application is allowed with clarification/ specific direction that in accordance with order dated 28.03.2001 of the High Court, the applicant shall be paid the principal amount along with interest at the rate of 16 per cent per annum on the differential amount from the date of deposit.

The interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
October 26, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2015 in
Civil Appeal No. 2728/2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B.SHAHA & SONS INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For direction and office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sausriti Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application is disposed of in terms
of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]