

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 497 & 499 OF 2016
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

M/S. SAHA BROTHERS BIRI WORKS (P) LTD. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. V. K. Monga, Advocate on behalf of petitioners.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 2728 of 2008 arising out of similar issue, was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 22.11.2013 (copy of signed order is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-11 at page nos. 88-90).

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 5341-5344 of 2001, was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2007 with other connected matters (copy of signed reportable judgment is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-4 at page nos. 50-51).

It is lastly submitted that Civil Appeal No. 2421 of 2006, was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2014 (copy of signed order is annexed to the paper book marked as Annexure P-12 at page nos. 91-102).

The Writ Petitions above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. V. K. Monga, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR