

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 497/2016

M/S. SAHA BROTHERS BIRI WORKS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 499/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
petitioners, matters stand adjourned for one week.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER