

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 497/2016

(s) M/S. SAHA BROTHERS BIRI WORKS (P) LTD.

Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent

WITH
W.P.(C) No. 499/2016
Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain the present writ petitions filed under Article 32 of the Constitution. It would be appropriate for the petitioner to approach the High Court for the first instance. Giving the aforesaid liberty, the writ petitions are dismissed.

d of Application(s) pending, if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.15
17:35:16 IST
Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER