

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2728 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, ORISSA ... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S K.B. SAHA & SONS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS. ... Respondents

O R D E R

The amount that has become due to the applicant in accordance with orders dated 28.03.2001 of the High Court shall be released to the applicant along with interest at the rate of 16 per cent per annum on the differential amount from the date of deposit within eight weeks from today.

The Interlocutory Application stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ N.V. RAMANA ]

New Delhi;  
July 15, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6/2016 in  
Civil Appeal No. 2728/2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B. SAHA &amp; SONS INDIA P.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appropriate direction and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RInterlocutory Application No. 6 of 2016 stands disposed  
of in terms of the signed order.(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]