

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 7/2016 & I.A. No. 8/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL 2728/2008

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, ORISSA

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S K.B.SHAHA & SONS INDIA P.LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S) /
APPLICANT

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Six weeks more time from today is granted to the respondent/applicant to comply with the order dated 15.07.2016 passed in I.A. No. 6/2016 in C.A. No. 2728 of 2008. No further extension shall be given.

The Interlocutory Applications stand disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 15, 2016.

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2016 & I.A. 8/2016 in Civil Appeal 2728/2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B.SHAHA & SONS INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For c/delay and for extension of time and office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, SR.Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Interlocutory Applications stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)